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Tram 1013 Straubing, Gh Bayer. Löwe-Kriseszell Go to website

Direction
Steinachern — Straubing

49 stops

Open route schedule

Steinachern

Siegersdorf Süd

Siegersdorf bei Rattenberg

Engelsdorf bei Rattenberg

Rattenberg, Rast

Rattenberg, Hotel Post

Bruckhof

Unterholzen

Stockmühle

Kriseszell

Gneißen

Maierhof bei Rattenberg

Redlmühl

Klingldorf

Klinglbach

Grün, Ort

Maibrunn

Riedern

Schuhchristlegern

Blöss

Kufhäusern, Abzw.

Route schedule
Steinachern — Straubing

Monday 08:50-14:15

Tuesday 08:50-14:15

Wednesday 08:50-14:15

Thursday 08:50-14:15

Friday 08:50-14:15

Saturday 07:10

Sunday —

Route info

Direction: Steinachern

Stops: 49

Trip Duration: 1 hour 8 min

https://busmaps.com/en/germany/public_transit-line-1013-2069135846-409283066
https://busmaps.com/en/germany/public_transit-line-1013-2069135846-409283066
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Elisabethszell

Seign

Haibach, Sägmühl 2/3

Birka

Ratzing bei Haibach

Pürgl

Notzling

Obermühle bei Notzling

Inderbogen

Neukirchen

Stippich

Steinburg, Gh Berger

Steinburg, Abzw Wegern

Hasenquanten

Hunderdorf, Gewerbepark

Hunderdorf, Bf

Hofdorf, Gh Deschl

Grabmühl

Bärndorf, Gh. Wurm

Ödhof, Ziegelwerk

Bogen, Ost

Bogen

Oberalteich, Straßenkreuzung

Straubing, Ittlinger Str./B20-Brücke

Straubing, Hirschsteinweg

Straubing, Klinikum St.Elisabeth

Straubing, Gh Bayer. Löwe

Straubing



Direction
Straubing, Gh Bayer. Löwe — Kriseszell

50 stops

Open route schedule

Straubing, Gh Bayer. Löwe

Straubing

Straubing, Klinikum St.Elisabeth

Straubing, Hirschsteinweg

Straubing, Ittlinger Str./B20-Brücke

Oberalteich, Straßenkreuzung

Bogen, Schulzentrum

Bogen

Bogen, Ost

Ödhof, Ziegelwerk

Bärndorf, Gh. Wurm

Grabmühl

Hofdorf, Gh Deschl

Hunderdorf, Bf

Hunderdorf, Gewerbepark

Hasenquanten

Schafberg-Wegern

Steinburg, Gh Berger

Stippich

Neukirchen

Inderbogen

Obermühle bei Notzling

Notzling

Pürgl

Ratzing bei Haibach

Route schedule
Straubing, Gh Bayer. Löwe — Kriseszell

Monday 13:00-18:30

Tuesday 13:00-18:30

Wednesday 13:00-18:30

Thursday 13:00-18:30

Friday 13:00-18:30

Saturday 12:50

Sunday —

Route info

Direction: Straubing, Gh Bayer. Löwe

Stops: 50

Trip Duration: 1 hour 23 min

https://busmaps.com/en/germany/public_transit-line-1013-2069135846-409283066


Birka

Haibach, Sägmühl 2/3

Seign

Elisabethszell

Kufhäusern, Abzw.

Blöss

Schuhchristlegern

Riedern

Maibrunn

Grün, Ort

Klinglbach

Klingldorf

Redlmühl

Maierhof bei Rattenberg

Gneißen

Steinachern

Siegersdorf Süd

Siegersdorf bei Rattenberg

Engelsdorf bei Rattenberg

Rattenberg, Rast

Rattenberg, Hotel Post

Bruckhof

Unterholzen

Stockmühle

Kriseszell



Direction
Steinachern — Straubing, Ursulinenschule

51 stops

Open route schedule

Steinachern

Siegersdorf Süd

Siegersdorf bei Rattenberg

Engelsdorf bei Rattenberg

Rattenberg, Rast

Rattenberg, Hotel Post

Bruckhof

Unterholzen

Stockmühle

Kriseszell

Gneißen

Maierhof bei Rattenberg

Redlmühl

Klingldorf

Klinglbach

Grün, Ort

Maibrunn

Riedern

Schuhchristlegern

Blöss

Kufhäusern, Abzw.

Elisabethszell

Seign

Haibach, Sägmühl 2/3

Birka

Route schedule
Steinachern — Straubing, Ursulinenschule

Monday 06:10

Tuesday 06:10

Wednesday 06:10

Thursday 06:10

Friday 06:10

Saturday —

Sunday —

Route info

Direction: Steinachern

Stops: 51

Trip Duration: 1 hour 25 min

https://busmaps.com/en/germany/public_transit-line-1013-2069135846-409283066


Ratzing bei Haibach

Pürgl

Notzling

Obermühle bei Notzling

Inderbogen

Neukirchen

Stippich

Steinburg, Gh Berger

Steinburg, Abzw Wegern

Hasenquanten

Hunderdorf, Gewerbepark

Hunderdorf, Bf

Hofdorf, Gh Deschl

Grabmühl

Bärndorf, Gh. Wurm

Ödhof, Ziegelwerk

Bogen, Ost

Bogen

Bogen, Schulzentrum

Oberalteich, Straßenkreuzung

Straubing, Ittlinger Str./B20-Brücke

Straubing, Hirschsteinweg

Straubing, Klinikum St.Elisabeth

Straubing, Waldfriedhof

Straubing

Straubing, Ursulinenschule



1013 Tram time schedules and route maps are available in an offline PDF at busmaps.com. Use the busmaps.com website 
to see live bus times, train schedule or subway schedule, and step-by-step directions for all public transit in Straubing

The schedule is provided in the local timezone. Times with "(+1)" indicate departures on the next day.
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